
Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 22 Zach Holden 13 2:00.681 Mygale/Honda -
2 13 Yuven Sundaramoorthy 12 2:01.470 Mygale/Honda +0.789
3 23 Lance Fenderson 13 2:01.653 Mygale/Honda +0.972

4 12 Ryan Bjerke 12 2:02.035 Spectrum/
Honda +1.354

5 99 Dexter Czuba 13 2:02.694 Spectrum/
Honda +2.013

6 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 13 2:03.189 Spectrum/
Honda +2.508

7 82 David Osborne 12 2:03.357 Mygale/Honda +2.676
8 80 Matthew Cowley 10 2:03.778 Mygale/Honda +3.097

9 2 Mike Scanlan/M 11 2:04.040 Spectrum/
Honda +3.359

10 6 Joel Haas/M 13 2:04.367 Piper/Honda +3.686

11 11 Chris Kierce 10 2:04.549 Van Diemen/
Honda +3.868

12 70 Sam Lockwood/M 12 2:05.021 Spectrum/
Honda +4.340

13 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 8 2:05.581 Van Diemen/
Honda +4.900

14 45 Kenneth Boquillion/M 9 2:07.527 Mygale/Honda +6.846

15 6 Greg Rice/M 11 2:08.022 Reynard/
Honda +7.341

16 3 Joe Colasacco/M 2 2:10.297 Van Diemen/
Honda +9.616

17 81 Jonathan Kotyk 1 4:32.996 Mygale/Honda +2:32.315

18 19 John Dole/M 0 -.--- Spectrum/
Honda -
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 22 Zach Holden 12 1:59.000 Mygale/Honda -
2 13 Yuven Sundaramoorthy 12 1:59.609 Mygale/Honda +0.609
3 80 Matthew Cowley 12 2:00.451 Mygale/Honda +1.451
4 23 Lance Fenderson 12 2:00.506 Mygale/Honda +1.506
5 81 Jonathan Kotyk 12 2:01.044 Mygale/Honda +2.044
6 6 Joel Haas/M 12 2:01.175 Piper/Honda +2.175
7 82 David Osborne 9 2:02.515 Mygale/Honda +3.515

8 12 Ryan Bjerke 11 2:02.620 Spectrum/
Honda +3.620

9 99 Dexter Czuba 12 2:02.699 Spectrum/
Honda +3.699

10 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 10 2:03.578 Spectrum/
Honda +4.578

11 11 Chris Kierce 7 2:03.807 Van Diemen/
Honda +4.807

12 3 Joe Colasacco/M 8 2:03.951 Van Diemen/
Honda +4.951

13 19 John Dole/M 6 2:04.656 Spectrum/
Honda +5.656

14 2 Mike Scanlan/M 12 2:04.733 Spectrum/
Honda +5.733

15 70 Sam Lockwood/M 11 2:05.256 Spectrum/
Honda +6.256

16 6 Greg Rice/M 6 2:08.282 Reynard/
Honda +9.282

17 45 Kenneth Boquillion/M 11 2:08.362 Mygale/Honda +9.362

18 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 0 -.--- Van Diemen/
Honda -
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 13 Yuven Sundaramoorthy 14 1:59.918 Mygale/Honda +0.443
2 82 David Osborne 10 1:59.961 Mygale/Honda +0.486
3 80 Matthew Cowley 8 1:59.475 Mygale/Honda -
4 23 Lance Fenderson 12 1:59.981 Mygale/Honda +0.506

5 12 Ryan Bjerke 14 2:00.093 Spectrum/
Honda +0.618

6 81 Jonathan Kotyk 13 2:00.177 Mygale/Honda +0.702
7 96 Zach Holden 14 2:00.197 Mygale/Honda +0.722

8 3 Joe Colasacco/M 11 2:00.741 Van Diemen/
Honda +1.266

9 6 Joel Haas/M 15 2:01.031 Piper/Honda +1.556

10 99 Dexter Czuba 14 2:01.676 Spectrum/
Honda +2.201

11 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 15 2:02.291 Spectrum/
Honda +2.816

12 11 Chris Kierce 13 2:02.640 Van Diemen/
Honda +3.165

13 70 Sam Lockwood/M 14 2:03.449 Spectrum/
Honda +3.974

14 19 John Dole/M 7 2:03.519 Spectrum/
Honda +4.044

15 6 Greg Rice/M 9 2:03.850 Reynard/
Honda +4.375

16 2 Mike Scanlan/M 14 2:03.880 Spectrum/
Honda +4.405

17 45 Kenneth Boquillion/M 13 2:04.807 Mygale/Honda +5.332

18 18 Dan Pyanowski/M 0 -.--- Van Diemen/
Honda -

Qualifying 1 / 28 April 2017 Virginia International Raceway
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff

1 3 Joe Colasacco/M 5 2:01.788 Van Diemen/
Honda -

2 99 Dexter Czuba 3 2:02.251 Spectrum/
Honda +0.463

3 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 4 2:02.659 Spectrum/
Honda +0.871

4 12 Ryan Bjerke 5 2:02.898 Spectrum/
Honda +1.110

5 6 Greg Rice/M 5 2:06.609 Reynard/
Honda +4.821

6 45 Kenneth Boquillion/M 5 2:10.536 Mygale/Honda +8.748
7 81 Jonathan Kotyk 1 2:20.524 Mygale/Honda +18.736

8 2 Mike Scanlan/M 0 -.--- Spectrum/
Honda -

9 11 Chris Kierce 0 -.--- Van Diemen/
Honda -

10 80 Matthew Cowley 0 -.--- Mygale/Honda -
11 13 Yuven Sundaramoorthy 0 -.--- Mygale/Honda -
12 82 David Osborne 0 -.--- Mygale/Honda -
13 23 Lance Fenderson 0 -.--- Mygale/Honda -
14 96 Zach Holden 0 -.--- Mygale/Honda -
15 6 Joel Haas/M 0 -.--- Piper/Honda -

16 70 Sam Lockwood/M 0 -.--- Spectrum/
Honda -

17 19 John Dole/M 0 -.--- Spectrum/
Honda -
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 81 Jonathan Kotyk 14 1:59.214 Mygale/Honda -
2 96 Zach Holden 14 1:58.880 Mygale/Honda +0.020
3 23 Lance Fenderson 14 1:59.060 Mygale/Honda +0.078

4 3 Joe Colasacco/M 14 2:00.060 Van Diemen/
Honda +16.375

5 80 Matthew Cowley 14 1:59.134 Mygale/Honda +16.422
6 82 David Osborne 14 2:00.730 Mygale/Honda +21.495

7 99 Dexter Czuba 14 2:00.055 Spectrum/
Honda +22.112

8 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 14 2:02.409 Spectrum/
Honda +53.992

9 13 Yuven Sundaramoorthy 14 2:00.008 Mygale/Honda +58.743

10 19 John Dole/M 14 2:02.643 Spectrum/
Honda +1:03.638

11 6 Joel Haas/M 14 2:00.618 Piper/Honda +1:04.719

12 70 Sam Lockwood/M 14 2:03.118 Spectrum/
Honda +1:06.682

13 2 Mike Scanlan/M 14 2:02.718 Spectrum/
Honda +1:16.565

14 11 Chris Kierce 13 2:03.456 Van Diemen/
Honda 1 Lap

15 6 Greg Rice/M 8 2:04.497 Reynard/
Honda 6 Laps

DNF 12 Ryan Bjerke 4 1:59.767 Spectrum/
Honda 10 Laps

DNF 45 Kenneth Boquillion/M 4 2:07.318 Mygale/Honda +28.775
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Pos No. Name In Lap Best Tm Make/Model
1 96 Zach Holden 6 1:58.880 Mygale/Honda
2 23 Lance Fenderson 6 1:59.060 Mygale/Honda
3 80 Matthew Cowley 10 1:59.134 Mygale/Honda
4 81 Jonathan Kotyk 8 1:59.214 Mygale/Honda

5 12 Ryan Bjerke 4 1:59.767 Spectrum/
Honda

6 13 Yuven Sundaramoorthy 11 2:00.008 Mygale/Honda

7 99 Dexter Czuba 9 2:00.055 Spectrum/
Honda

8 3 Joe Colasacco/M 3 2:00.060 Van Diemen/
Honda

9 6 Joel Haas/M 10 2:00.618 Piper/Honda
10 82 David Osborne 10 2:00.730 Mygale/Honda

11 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 3 2:02.409 Spectrum/
Honda

12 19 John Dole/M 13 2:02.643 Spectrum/
Honda

13 2 Mike Scanlan/M 8 2:02.718 Spectrum/
Honda

14 70 Sam Lockwood/M 13 2:03.118 Spectrum/
Honda

15 11 Chris Kierce 9 2:03.456 Van Diemen/
Honda

16 6 Greg Rice/M 6 2:04.497 Reynard/
Honda

17 45 Kenneth Boquillion/M 3 2:07.318 Mygale/Honda

Qualifying 2 / 29 April 2017 Virginia International Raceway
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 96 Zach Holden 14 1:59.668 Mygale/Honda -
2 80 Matthew Cowley 14 2:00.023 Mygale/Honda +0.570
3 23 Lance Fenderson 14 2:00.256 Mygale/Honda +1.272
4 13 Yuven Sundaramoorthy 14 1:59.981 Mygale/Honda +1.813

5 3 Joe Colasacco/M 14 1:59.801 Van Diemen/
Honda +2.381

6 82 David Osborne 14 1:59.372 Mygale/Honda +28.970

7 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 14 2:03.084 Spectrum/
Honda +34.542

8 70 Sam Lockwood/M 14 2:05.009 Spectrum/
Honda +2:11.886

9 81 Jonathan Kotyk 13 2:00.497 Mygale/Honda 1 Lap

10 12 Ryan Bjerke 13 1:59.873 Spectrum/
Honda +0.836

11 6 Joel Haas/M 12 2:03.118 Piper/Honda 2 Laps
12 45 Kenneth Boquillion/M 12 2:07.272 Mygale/Honda +1:29.183

DNF 19 John Dole/M 4 2:07.131 Spectrum/
Honda 10 Laps

DNF 6 Greg Rice/M 3 2:14.739 Reynard/
Honda 11 Laps

DNF 99 Dexter Czuba 0 -.--- Spectrum/
Honda 14 Laps

DNF 2 Mike Scanlan/M 0 -.--- Spectrum/
Honda -

DNF 11 Chris Kierce 0 -.--- Van Diemen/
Honda -

Race 2 / 30 April 2017 Virginia International Raceway
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Pos No. Name Best Tm Make/Model
1 82 David Osborne 1:59.372 Mygale/Honda
2 96 Zach Holden 1:59.668 Mygale/Honda

3 3 Joe Colasacco/M 1:59.801 Van Diemen/
Honda

4 12 Ryan Bjerke 1:59.873 Spectrum/
Honda

5 13 Yuven Sundaramoorthy 1:59.981 Mygale/Honda
6 80 Matthew Cowley 2:00.023 Mygale/Honda
7 23 Lance Fenderson 2:00.256 Mygale/Honda
8 81 Jonathan Kotyk 2:00.497 Mygale/Honda

9 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 2:03.084 Spectrum/
Honda

10 6 Joel Haas/M 2:03.118 Piper/Honda

11 70 Sam Lockwood/M 2:05.009 Spectrum/
Honda

12 19 John Dole/M 2:07.131 Spectrum/
Honda

13 45 Kenneth Boquillion/M 2:07.272 Mygale/Honda

14 6 Greg Rice/M 2:14.739 Reynard/
Honda

15 99 Dexter Czuba Spectrum/
Honda

16 2 Mike Scanlan/M Spectrum/
Honda

17 11 Chris Kierce Van Diemen/
Honda
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 96 Zach Holden 14 2:00.070 Mygale/Honda -
2 81 Jonathan Kotyk 14 2:00.325 Mygale/Honda +0.020
3 80 Matthew Cowley 14 1:59.985 Mygale/Honda +0.138
4 13 Yuven Sundaramoorthy 14 1:58.808 Mygale/Honda +0.610

5 3 Joe Colasacco/M 14 1:59.814 Van Diemen/
Honda +0.875

6 23 Lance Fenderson 14 1:59.381 Mygale/Honda +24.873
7 6 Joel Haas/M 14 2:02.422 Piper/Honda +36.635
8 82 David Osborne 14 1:59.676 Mygale/Honda +39.086

9 19 John Dole/M 14 2:02.829 Spectrum/
Honda +39.689

10 2 Mike Scanlan/M 14 2:01.950 Spectrum/
Honda +44.195

11 31 Scott Rubenzer/M 14 2:02.683 Spectrum/
Honda +53.883

12 12 Ryan Bjerke 14 2:01.462 Spectrum/
Honda +1:26.157

13 70 Sam Lockwood/M 8 2:03.078 Spectrum/
Honda 6 Laps

DNS 45 Kenneth Boquillion/M 0 -.--- Mygale/Honda -

DNS 6 Greg Rice/M 0 -.--- Reynard/
Honda -

DNS 11 Chris Kierce 0 -.--- Van Diemen/
Honda -

DNS 99 Dexter Czuba 0 -.--- Spectrum/
Honda -
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